
City of Pittsburgh

Text File

510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Introduced: 12/10/2021 Bill No: 2021-2338, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and
Economic Development

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled
"Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant
Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program," so as to re-allocate Emergency Solutions
Grant - Cares Act (ESG-CV) funding and authorize a subsequent Agreement or Agreements to provide emergency
shelter services, street outreach services, rental assistance and housing relocation and stabilization services, and/or
data collection activities.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as per
Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund Job Description Deliverable Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

26020 1250150019 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT OMB $7,632,975.00 ($1,500,000.00) $6,132,975.00

26020 1250150419 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

WOMEN'S CENTER & SHELTER OF
GREATER PITTSBURGH

OMB $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

26020 1250150519 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

EAST END COOPERATIVE
MINISTRY

OMB $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

26020 1250150619 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

FAMILYLINKS OMB $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

26020 1250150119 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

ALLEGHENY SINGER
RESEARCH INSTITUTE

OMB $0.00 $846,956.00 $846,956.00

26020 1250150219 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

PITTSBURGH MERCY LIFE
CENTER
CORPORATION/BETHLEHEM
HAVEN

OMB $0.00 $105,706.00 $105,706.00

26020 1250150319 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

ALLEGHENY COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
SERVICES

OMB $0.00 $442,338.00 $442,338.00

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to enter into

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/20/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Introduced: 12/10/2021 Bill No: 2021-2338, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and
Economic Development

Status: Passed Finally

an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these sub-recipients on behalf of
residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable from the listed code accounts of the 2019 Emergency
Solutions Grant - Cares Act program.

Fund Job Description Deliverable Dept. Authorized
Amount

26020 1250150419 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

WOMEN'S CENTER & SHELTER OF
GREATER PITTSBURGH

OMB $30,000.00

26020 1250150519 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

EAST END COOPERATIVE
MINISTRY

OMB $50,000.00

26020 1250150619 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

FAMILYLINKS OMB $25,000.00

26020 1250150119 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

ALLEGHENY SINGER
RESEARCH INSTITUTE

OMB $846,956.00

26020 1250150219 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

PITTSBURGH MERCY LIFE
CENTER
CORPORATION/BETHLEHEM
HAVEN

OMB $105,706.00

26020 1250150319 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

ALLEGHENY COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
SERVICES

OMB $442,338.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/20/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

