
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12023-1810

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:7/21/2023 Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action:7/25/2023 8/1/2023

Enactment date: 8/1/2023 548Enactment #:

8/3/2023Effective date:

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended,
entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community
Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program," so as
to adjust Emergency Solutions Grant - Cares Act (ESG-CV) funding by decreasing EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS GRANT by $48,894.06, decreasing The Salvation Army by $7,750.00 and increasing
Allegheny Singer Research Institute D/B/A AHN Research Institute by $56,644.06 and authorize a
subsequent Agreement or Agreements to provide emergency shelter services, street outreach
services, rental assistance and housing relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection
activities.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CDBG PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-1810 Cover Letter-Template Letter-AHNa_JP_Signed, 2. Summary 2023-1810

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor8/3/2023 1

Passed FinallyCity Council8/1/2023 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee7/26/2023 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council7/25/2023 1

Waived under Rule 8City Council7/25/2023 1 Pass

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

